HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 294 by Representative Nelson

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 10, after "<u>A.(1)</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof 3 "If, at the time of an individual's birthday each year, that individual has an existing"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, at the end of line 12, delete "<u>forty-</u>" and at the beginning of line 13, delete "<u>five</u>" 6 and insert "<u>sixty-three</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 15, delete "<u>selects for</u>" and insert "<u>seeks to</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 1, line 17, change "<u>lesser</u>" to "<u>less</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 1, line 19, delete "<u>selected</u>" and insert "<u>chosen</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 3, delete "<u>at least sixty-five years of age</u>" and insert "<u>eligible for Medicare</u>
 <u>coverage</u>"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 17 On page 2, at the end of line 5, delete "<u>attained sixty-five years</u>" and at the beginning of line
- 18 6, delete "<u>of age</u>" and insert "<u>became eligible for Medicare coverage</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 2, line 8, delete "<u>forty-five</u>" and insert "<u>sixty-three</u>"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 22 On page 2, line 10, delete "selects for" and insert "seeks to"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 24 On page 2, line 12, after "<u>federal law</u>" and before "<u>provides</u>" insert "<u>currently</u>"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- 26 On page 2, delete line 13 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "initial eligibility for
- 27 <u>Medicare coverage, the issuer of the chosen Medicare supplement</u>"